CAPITAL ASSET STATISTICS BY FUNCTION

GENESEE COUNTY

Table 19

Function/Program

1997

1998

1999

2000

Buildings & Grounds:
Administration Bldg.
Animal Control
Clinics
Courts
Courthouse
Dollar Store
Drain Commission
Galliver Bldg.
GCCARD Bldg.
Haley
Jall
Juv. Detention Ctr.
MacAvinchey Bldg.
Motor Pool
MSU Extension
Parking Structures

Drains:

Number of Drains

MIS:

Computers

Parks & Recreation:
Acreage
Beaches
Bicycle Path
Boat Launches
Campgrounds
Disc Golf Course
For-Mar Nature Preserve & Arboretum
Genesee Belle Paddle Wheel Boat
Huckleberry Railroad
Picnic Areas
Play Areas
Snowmobile Areas
Spray Park
Stepping Stone Falls

RO WR R

e

N R R

1,081
750

10,939

NN D

UG RR e

RO WR R

[

N R R

1,094
770

10,939

NN D

G RRe

RO WR R

[

N R R

1,107
790

10,939

NN D

UG RRe

PR RPRRPRRPRPOWERR

N R R

1,126
800

10,939

NN D

UG R R




CAPITAL ASSET STATISTICS BY FUNCTION

GENESEE COUNTY
Table 19 Continued

Sheriff:
Housing Cells 355 355 355 355
Isolation Rooms 6 6 6 6
Safety Cells 6 6 6 6
Medical Cells 9 9 9 9
Patrol Vehicles 2 21 21 21
Boats 9 9 9 9
Paramedic Vehicles 9 9 9 9

Motorcycles

Sources: Various county departments.




2002 2003 2004 2005 2006

2001

1,144 1,153 1,162 1,171 1,177

1,133

855

850

840

825

820

810

10,939 10,939 10,939 10,939 10,939

10,939




355

50

15

355

50

15




	TABLE 19

