## **CAPITAL ASSET STATISTICS BY FUNCTION**

## **GENESEE COUNTY**

Table 19

Function/Program	1997	1998	1999	2000
Buildings & Grounds:				
Administration Bldg.	1	1	1	1
Animal Control	1	1	1	1
Clinics	3	3	3	3
Courts	6	6	6	6
Courthouse	1	1	1	1
Dollar Store				1
Drain Commission	1	1	1	1
Galliver Bldg.	1	1	1	1
GCCARD Bldg.	1	1	1	1
Haley				1
Jail	2	2	1	1
Juv. Detention Ctr.	_	_	·	
MacAvinchey Bldg.	1	1	1	1
Motor Pool	1	1	1	1
MSU Extension	1	1	1	1
Parking Structures	2	2	2	2
Drains:	_	_	_	_
Number of Drains	1,081	1,094	1,107	1,126
MIS:	,	,	, -	, -
Computers	750	770	790	800
Parks & Recreation:				
Acreage	10,939	10,939	10,939	10,939
Beaches	5	5	4	4
Bicycle Path	4	4	4	4
Boat Launches	2	2	2	2
Campgrounds	2	2	2	2
Disc Golf Course				
For-Mar Nature Preserve & Arboretum	1	1	1	1
Genesee Belle Paddle Wheel Boat	1	1	1	1
Huckleberry Railroad	1	1	1	1
Picnic Areas	5	5	5	5
Play Areas	4	4	4	
Snowmobile Areas	4	4	4	4
Spray Park Stepping Stone Falls	4	4	4	
	1	1	1	1

## **CAPITAL ASSET STATISTICS BY FUNCTION**

## **GENESEE COUNTY**

Ta	h	ا ما	19	Cor	ntin	ued
	_			vu		ueu

Sheriff:				
Housing Cells	355	355	355	355
Isolation Rooms	6	6	6	6
Safety Cells	6	6	6	6
Medical Cells	9	9	9	9
Patrol Vehicles	2	21	21	21
Boats	9	9	9	9
Paramedic Vehicles	9	9	9	9
Motorcycles				

Sources: Various county departments.

1     1	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006
3   3   4   3   3   3     7   6   7   6   6   6     1   1   1   1   1   1     1   1   1   1   1   1   1     1	1	1	1	1	1	1
7     6     7     6     6     6       1     1     1     1     1     1       1     1     1     1     1     1       1     1     1     1     1     1       1     1     1     1     1     1     1       1	1	1	1	1	1	1
1   1	3	3	4	3	3	3
1   1	7	6	7	6	6	6
3   3   3   3   3   3     1   1   1   1   1   1   1     1 <td>1</td> <td>1</td> <td>1</td> <td>1</td> <td>1</td> <td>1</td>	1	1	1	1	1	1
3   3   3   3   3   3     1   1   1   1   1   1   1     1 <td>1</td> <td>1</td> <td>1</td> <td>1</td> <td>1</td> <td>1</td>	1	1	1	1	1	1
3   3   3   3   3   3     1   1   1   1   1   1   1     1 <td>1</td> <td>1</td> <td>1</td> <td>1</td> <td>1</td> <td>1</td>	1	1	1	1	1	1
1   1	•	1	1	1	1	1
1   1   1   1   1   1     1   1   1   1   1   1     1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1     1 </td <td>3</td> <td>3</td> <td>3</td> <td>3</td> <td>3</td> <td>3</td>	3	3	3	3	3	3
1   1   1   1   1     1   1   1   1   1   1   1     1 <td>-</td> <td>1</td> <td>1</td> <td>1</td> <td>1</td> <td>1</td>	-	1	1	1	1	1
1   1	1	1	1	1	1	1
1   1			1	1	1	1
1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   2   3   4   4   4   4   4	-	1				
2 2 2 2 2 2   1,133 1,144 1,153 1,162 1,171 1,177   810 820 825 840 850 855   10,939 10,939 10,939 10,939 10,939 10,939   4 4 4 4 4 4   5 5 5 5 6   2 2 2 2 3 3   2 2 2 2 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 <t< td=""><td></td><td>1</td><td>1</td><td>1</td><td></td><td>1</td></t<>		1	1	1		1
1,133 1,144 1,153 1,162 1,171 1,177   810 820 825 840 850 855   10,939 10,939 10,939 10,939 10,939 10,939   4 4 4 4 4 4   5 5 5 5 6   2 2 2 2 3 3   2 2 2 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1   5 5 5 5 5   4 4 4 4 4   4 4 4 4 4   4 4 4 4 4   1 1 1 1 1	-	1	1	1		1
810 820 825 840 850 855   10,939 10,939 10,939 10,939 10,939 10,939   4 4 4 4 4 4   5 5 5 5 5 6   2 2 2 2 3 3   2 2 2 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1   5 5 5 5 5   5 5 5 5 5   4 4 4 4 4   4 4 4 4 4   1 1 1 1 1 1	2	2	2	2	2	2
10,939 10,939 10,939 10,939 10,939 10,939   4 4 4 4 4 4   5 5 5 5 6   2 2 2 3 3   2 2 2 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1   5 5 5 5 5   4 4 4 4 4   4 4 4 4 4   1 1 1 1 1 1	1,133	1,144	1,153	1,162	1,171	1,177
4   4   4   4   4   4   4   5   5   6   6   6   2   2   2   2   3   1	810	820	825	840	850	855
4   4   4   4   4   4   4   5   5   6   6   6   2   2   2   2   3   1	10,939	10,939	10,939	10,939	10,939	10,939
2   2   2   2   3   3   3     2   2   2   2   1   1   1   1     1 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>						
2   2   2   1   1   1     1   1   1   1   1   1     1   1   1   1   1   1   1     1 </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>5</td> <td></td> <td></td>				5		
1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1   5 5 5 5 5 5   1 2 3 3 5   4 4 4 4 4   1 1 1 1 1 1	2			3	3	3
1   1	2	2	2	1	1	1
1   1	â		1	1	1	1
1 1 1 1 1 1   5 5 5 5 5   1 2 3 3 5   4 4 4 4 4   1 1 1 1 1			1	1	1	1
5 5 5 5 5   1 2 3 3 5   4 4 4 4 4   1 1 1 1 1		1	•	•		1
1 2 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 1 1 1 1		l 5				
4 4 4 4 4 1 1 1 1 1	3				3	5
1 1 1 1	4					3
	•	•				1
	1	1	1	1		1

255	255	255	255	255	255	
355	355	355	355	355	355	
6	6	6	6	6	6	
6	6	6	6	6	6	
9	9	9	9	9	9	
21	21	21	21	50	50	
9	9	9	9	5	5	
9	9	9	9	15	15	
				8	8	